

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

(13) CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 419 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 14880 OF 2022

Dilip Nana Randive

...Petitioner

Versus

Sunanda Wakhare and Ors.

...Respondents

AND

(14) CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 420 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 12809 OF 2022

Mahananda Dilip Chikhale

...Petitioner

Versus

Sunanda Wakhare and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Shardul Diwan i/b. Mr. Rahul S. Kadam, for Petitioners in both petitions.

Ms. Tejas J. Kapre, AGP for Respondent- State in CP/419/2024.

Ms. Dhruvi Kapadia, AGP for Respondent- State in CP/420/2024.

**CORAM: NITIN JAMDAR &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 6 AUGUST 2024

P.C.:

1. Leave is granted to the Petitioners to join the State Government. Amendment to be carried out forthwith.
2. The learned AGP will take instructions as to the stage of the compliance of the orders passed by this Court and if not complied

Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date: 2024.08.06
18:40:00 +0530

with to take remedial measures.

3. Stand over to **3 September 2024**.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)