

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.419 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.14880 OF 2022

Dilip Nana Randive .. Petitioner
Vs.
Sunanda Wakhare and Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Rahul S. Kadam, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. P.P. Kakade, Additional Government Pleader with Ms. D.S. Deshmukh,
Assistant Government Pleader for Respondent No.3.

CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR &
AARTI A. SATHE, JJ

DATE : 21ST AUGUST 2025.

PC. :

The petitioner shall bring on record a copy of the order dated 14th September 2022 passed by the Education Officer (Secondary) along with a copy of the writ petition.

2. Post the matter on 26th August 2025.

[AARTI A. SATHE, J.]

[SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, J.]