

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 419 OF 2024**

Dilip Nana Randive

....Petitioner

*Versus*

Sunanda Wakhare & Anr.

....Respondents

----

Mr. Rahul S. Kadam, for the Petitioner.

Mr. P. P. Kakade, Addl. GP. a/w. Ms. D. S. Deshmukh, AGP for the State.

----

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &  
ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.**

**DATE : 26<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026**

**P.C. :-**

**Issue notice to Respondent No. 2** in the format prescribed under the Contempt of Courts Act, returnable on **6<sup>th</sup> May, 2026**. Respondent No. 2 is at liberty to file an Affidavit-in-Reply and shall remain present in the Court Hall.

**(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)**

**(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)**